

In the Court of the Judge, 2nd Special Court, Calcutta
Criminal Case No.6/2024
CNR No. WBCS01-000442-2024
Present :- Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra (J.O Code-WB00902).

Order No.06
12.06.2025

Today is fixed for service return of summons in respect of accused persons.

The learned company prosecutor is present.

An application praying for some time for appearance alongwith a vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of A-2. Heard. The said prayer is allowed. A-2 is directed to make appropriate application for bail by the next date fixed.

Received the summons of A-3 and A-4 without service as the said accused persons could not be traced out in the locality as per the reports of Bowbazar PS.

Received the summons of A-5 and A-6 after service as per Section 67 of the BNSS (Section 65 of the CrPC) along with two separate reports from Hare Street PS. But they have not appeared before this court.

No service return of summons is received in respect of A-1.

It appears that the A-1, A-3 to A-6 are avoiding the process issued by the Court. **Hence, issue warrant of arrest against A-1, A-3 to A-6.**

To **27.08.2025** for appearance of A-2 and execution return of warrant of arrest against **A-1, A-3 to A-6**. Requisites by the learned company prosecutor at once.

Dictated and corrected by me

**Judge, 2nd Special Court,
Calcutta
J.O. Code-WB00902**

**Judge, 2nd Special Court,
Calcutta
J.O. Code-WB00902**