

In the Court of the Judge, 2nd Special Court, Calcutta
Criminal Case No.6/2024
CNR No. WBCS01-000442-2024
Present :- Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra (J.O Code-WB00902).

Order No.07
27.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of A-2 and execution return of warrant of arrest against **A-1, A-3 to A-6.**

The learned company prosecutor is present.

An application praying for some time for appearance has been filed on behalf of A-2. Heard. The said prayer **is allowed**. A-2 is directed to make appropriate application for bail by the next date fixed.

Received the warrant of arrest of A-1, A-5 and A-6 without execution. On perusing the endorsement present on the postal envelopes, it appears that the warrant of arrest of the accused persons was not sent to the Officer-in-charge of the concerned police stations. Accordingly, let fresh warrant of arrest be issued against them.

Received no execution report in respect of warrant of arrest of A-3 and A-4.

To **12.12.2025** for appearance of A-2 and execution return of warrant of arrest against **A-1, A-3 to A-6**. Fresh requisites by the learned company prosecutor at once.

Dictated and corrected by me

**Judge, 2nd Special Court,
Calcutta
J.O. Code-WB00902**

**Judge, 2nd Special Court,
Calcutta
J.O. Code-WB00902**