

In the Court of the Judge, 2nd Special Court, Calcutta
Criminal Case No.6/2024
CNR No. WBCS01-000442-2024

Order No.10
22.04.2026

The record is put up today at the instance of a petition filed on behalf of A-2 Roshni Agarwal.

One petition along with vakalatnama is filed on behalf of A-2 Roshni Agarwal praying for bail. A-2 surrenders before this court and she is taken into custody.

Copy is served upon the learned company prosecutor.

The petition praying for bail is taken up for hearing. It is submitted that this accused person has appeared before this court on being informed about the case, has a fixed place of residence and hence there is chance of absconsion and prays for bail on any condition.

The learned company prosecutor raises strong objection.

Heard both sides. Perused the petition and record. Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, since the accused person has surrendered voluntarily, I am not inclined to detain the accused person in custody. All the other accused persons have still not surrendered before this court. Accordingly, A-2 Roshni Agarwal may find bail of Rs.30,000/- with two sureties of Rs.15,000/- each, i/d to JC till the next date fixed.

To date **(06.07.2026)** for appearance of A-2, execution return of warrant of arrest upon A-3 to A-6 and service return of summons upon A-1.

Dictated and corrected by me

**Judge-in-charge, 2nd Special Court,
Calcutta**

**Judge-in-charge, 2nd Special Court,
Calcutta**